South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 05, 2024, 07:25:13 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3501 (Rat #0062, Act #0301 of 1989) General Bill, By Davenport

A Bill approving the dissolution of the Una Water District, a special purpose district in Spartanburg County, and confirming
the transfer and conveyance of the Una Water District's water distribution system and all related assets to the commissioners
of public works of the city of Spartanburg and confirming the transfer and conveyance of the Una Water District's sewerage
collection system and all related assets to the Spartanburg Sanitary Sewer District, and confirming the transfer and
conveyance of the Una Water District's fire protection assets to the Una Community Volunteer Fire Department Corporation,
an eleemosynary corporation created for the purpose of providing fire protection services in the area which comprises the Una
Water District; and to repeal Act 582 of 1955 relating to the Una Water District.

02/16/89
02/16/89
03/01/89
03/02/89
03/07/89
03/08/89
03/14/89
03/15/89
03/28/89
04/03/89
04/04/89
04/04/89
04/04/89
04/04/89
04/12/89

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-16

Referred to delegation from Spartanburg HJ-16
Delegation report: Favorable Spartanburg HJ-2

Read second time HJ-16

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-22

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-6
Read second time SJ-40

Read third time and enrolled SJ-21

Ratified R 62

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-5 Nays-0 HJ-6
Veto overridden Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-13

Effective date 04/04/89

Act No. 301

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



