May 05, 2024, 07:25:13 pm

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

House

02/16/89

## H\*3501 (Rat #0062, Act #0301 of 1989) General Bill, By Davenport

A Bill approving the dissolution of the Una Water District, a special purpose district in Spartanburg County, and confirming the transfer and conveyance of the Una Water District's water distribution system and all related assets to the commissioners of public works of the city of Spartanburg and confirming the transfer and conveyance of the Una Water District's sewerage collection system and all related assets to the Spartanburg Sanitary Sewer District, and confirming the transfer and conveyance of the Una Water District's fire protection assets to the Una Community Volunteer Fire Department Corporation, an eleemosynary corporation created for the purpose of providing fire protection services in the area which comprises the Una Water District; and to repeal Act 582 of 1955 relating to the Una Water District.

02/10/00		ma oddood and rodd mot amo no ro
02/16/89	House	Referred to delegation from Spartanburg HJ-16
03/01/89	House	Delegation report: Favorable Spartanburg HJ-2
03/02/89	House	Read second time HJ-16
03/07/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-22
03/08/89	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-6
03/14/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-40
03/15/89	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-21
03/28/89		Ratified R 62
04/03/89		Vetoed by Governor
04/04/89	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-5 Nays-0 HJ-6
04/04/89	Senate	Veto overridden Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-13
04/04/89		Effective date 04/04/89
04/04/89		Act No. 301
04/12/89		Copies available

Introduced and read first time HJ-16